Listed on 04.08.2014 Court No. 9 Item No. 33

SECTION – IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18949 OF 2014 WITH

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

BABULAL JAJODIA & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter is filed by Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate for the petitioner against the Judgment and Final Order dated 20th June, 2014 in Special Civil Application No. 710 of 2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad.

It is further submitted that SLP (Civil) Nos. 11780 of 2014 arising out of common followed Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.5.2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. (Copy of Record of proceeding dated 06.05.2014 is enclosed herewith.) and SLP(Civil) No. 12153 of 2014 arising out of common followed Judgment referred to on listing performa was mentioned before the Court on 01.5.2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice (Copy of Record of proceeding dated 01.05.2014 is enclosed herewith) and both the matters are pending for disposal.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR