NIRAV PRAMODCHANDRA DESAI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12153/

Petitio

ner(s)

2014

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

U.O.I.& ORS.

Respond

ent(s)

Date: 12/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Rai, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff ,Adv.

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita K.T., Adv. Mr. M. T. George ,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

The learned Advocate, Mr.Y.P. Mahajan, appearing on behalf

of Ms.Sushma Suri, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file

vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 within two weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply the

complete set of the pleadings to the learned counsel for

respondent No.1 within one week of filing of the vakalatnama.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks of receipt of the

complete set of the pleadings.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is grante d to

respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit. Signature Not Verified $\,$

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.14

List again on 14.11.2014.

17:21:37 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ B

HANDARI)

Regist

www.ecourtsindia.com rar rar