www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12153/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2014 in SCA No. 433/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

NIRAV PRAMODCHANDRA DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18949/2014 SLP(C) No. 12008/2014 SLP(C) No. 21232/2014

Date: 08/09/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

Tag all these matters along with SLP(C) no. 11780/2014 and be listed on 16th September, 2014 as shown in the cause list.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2014.09.08 17:47:23 IST Reason: